
CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 07/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 001  - Grupo/Group:  120 CJ - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:34 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   3 BENHUR MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto               

   2   1 AMARCORD MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto               

   3   2 ZARAGOZA CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel               

   3   4 MONTECORTO SAMUEL OLIVA               



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 07/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 005  - Grupo/Group:  130 CJ - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:37 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   5 FORSITHIA MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto    0.00   91.36

   1   6 ESTEBAN RODRÍGUEZ CALERO, Antonio    0.00   94.71

   3   4 HHS LANCILORD BECA GONZÁLEZ, Jaime    4.00   93.95

   3   7 MALIK OSTOS, Jaime    4.00   88.10

   5   3 ALBY CORKY CH DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill    5.00  105.53

   6   8 CONCETTA 15 SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro    8.00   87.23

   7   2 SUNCARRIER CHIN CHIN W GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio   12.00   88.98

  FP   9 STAR DARCO ROCIO SAINZ DE ROZAS DE LA    0.00   86.19

  NP   1 DOMINANT BAÑULS SAÑUDO, María      NP      NP



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 07/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 006  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:36 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  19 Pistache DURY SALMERON, Youssef          58.96

   2   8x BIG BOY 1 LARHRISSI, Fouad          67.58

   3  18 Princess Sena MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Álvaro          70.46

   4  20 NAPOLEON YAC OSBORNE, Andrés          70.90

   5   8 QUICK BOY 8 SERRANO MELERO, Jose          71.40

   6  33 ESTENA ÁLVAREZ CERVERA, Luis          74.18

   7  30 CASSANDRO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill          74.22

   8  31 COATEPEC PORRES SOLIS, Diego          75.00

   9  36 ZANDOR Z BAUDET ARANDA, Marta          75.37

  10  27 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio          75.58

  11  17 ARROGANT HERRERO RUBIO, Fernando          81.43

  12  14 CARRIGEEN DELIGHT CRICHTON, Georgia          81.86

  13  35 COPADO CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel          82.11

  14   9 Equiastigi Capirote GARCÍA DIANA, Salvador          84.59

  15  37x ARC EN CIEL DE MUZA ANTONIO ORTIZ MARTINEZ          86.15

  16  29x CHIPIE VAN HET JESUS TORRES          86.64

  17  34 ESPOIR DU BUISSON OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Raúl          89.50

  18  26 IVAN LE HARDI WHITEHOUSE, Nadine          90.78

  19  22 CALLIOPSIS OF CHIC SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro         100.16

  20  12 REMEMBER ME OSTOS, Jaime         113.89

  21  38x LILI AMINE LYAZIDI         115.53

 ELI   1 BISCAYA DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill     ELI     ELI

 ELI   5 CAREGANO Z CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel     ELI     ELI

 ELI  13x CLIP RIDER IGNACIO FERNANDEZ FOURNIER     ELI     ELI

 ELI  15 AGAMENON DE JOVE RODRÍGUEZ DE TORRES     ELI     ELI

 ELI  21 TARAGON P RUBIO PASTOR, Antonio     ELI     ELI

 ELI  23 PICARO FREDERICK, Antonia     ELI     ELI

 ELI  24 SAGANA LARHRISSI, Fouad     ELI     ELI

 ELI  32 CARTHAGO D'ESSY Z MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio     ELI     ELI

  NP   2 IF YOU WANT DU LOUP PORRES SOLIS, Diego      NP      NP



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 07/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 006  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:36 p. 2www.crosec.net

  NP   3 LACARLO CORTE REAL MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio      NP      NP

  NP   4 LORD OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Raúl      NP      NP

  NP   6 PICARO TORRES GARCÍA, Miguel      NP      NP

  NP   7x CLEOPATRA ERDELSEN, Marte      NP      NP

  NP  10 ERIS NACG RIESTRA TINEO, Oscar      NP      NP

  NP  11 MELODY D´ETENCLIN AL AHHRACH, Mohamed      NP      NP

  NP  13 MISS MAROC TELECOM MAAMAR, Abdelkader      NP      NP

  NP  16 KOI D'HERBENGER ZAMBRANO ORTEGA-MONASTERIO,      NP      NP

  NP  25 EQUIASTIGI VINAGRE GARCIA DIANA, Jose antonio      NP      NP

  NP  28 DARKO POLO SÁINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CÁMARA      NP      NP



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 07/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:37 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  32 WALLY MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis    0.00   58.49

   2  31 IDEAL DE REVERDY MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    0.00   58.82

   3  23 CARAMELO ASTOLFI PÉREZ DE GUZMÁN, Lu    0.00   59.43

   4  16 LA ZAGALETA SIMPLY RED CERVANTES ALONSO, Ignacio    0.00   59.80

   5   6 KLAUSS FERNANDEZ DE MESA, Iñigo    0.00   62.19

   6   1 PORLAND MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    0.00   62.21

   7  22 LADY LIBERTY W PORRES SOLIS, Diego    0.00   62.28

   8  17b ULIANO B MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto    0.00   64.70

   9   9 WELTY FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Lui    0.00   68.04

  10  20 ALADIN Z RODRÍGUEZ CALERO, Antonio    0.00   72.71

  11  14 AL CAPONE MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio    0.00   74.72

  12  19 KAIROS DE CROCH MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    4.00   58.69

  13  10b RAMONA HARARI, Alberto    4.00   58.71

  14  35 NAHINA MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana    4.00   59.18

  15  27 SUNCARRIER MR. NICE GUY GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio    4.00   60.83

  16  37 AARON VAN DE AMBACITT FERNANDEZ DE MESA, Iñigo    4.00   61.43

  17   7 ODIEL ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo    4.00   63.23

  18  13 EMPERADOR MATEOS RODRÍGUEZ, Javier    4.00   65.55

  19   5 UNINAS FERRÁNDIZ ALFONSO, Belén    4.00   69.75

  20   4 QUINCY 32 DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill    4.00   71.04

  21  11 WAQUITO MARTÍNEZ - CACHÁ MARTÍNEZ,    4.00   74.38

  22  38b COBRA RAFAEL GUTIERREZ DE RAVE    5.00   78.22

  23  26 PRIAM DES PEUPLIERS AMENAZAR, Farid    8.00   62.69

  24  28 BOUITTON PAREJO, Ignacio    8.00   63.78

  25  18 ROSIE CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel    8.00   64.52

  26  40 OTELLO D`AUGE ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo    8.00   65.73

  27  41b NABIL OSTOS, Jaime    8.00   67.34

  28  17 ARKANSAS TODA SUAREZ, Cristina    8.00   68.29

  29  24 MAXIMUS ARANDA GARCÍA, Joaquín    8.00   72.91

  30  41 QUEEN ALI AL AHRACH    8.00   73.62



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 07/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:37 p. 2www.crosec.net

  31  29 OUI OUI HARARI, Alberto   10.00   82.39

  32  30 FLAVIC DU VIVIER SERRANO MELERO, Jose   12.00   64.00

  33  36 SCOOBY FERRÁNDIZ ALFONSO, Belén   12.00   66.54

  34  33 CYRANO Z OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel   12.00   71.44

  35  12 QUETOUTE VAN DE BREM RICO MUÑOZ, Mª del pilar   13.00   77.55

  36  34 VECHTA DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill   13.00   95.80

 ELI  10 PITON GARCÍA DIANA, Salvador     ELI     ELI

 ELI  39 LOUTIANO ASTOLFI PÉREZ DE GUZMÁN, Sa     ELI     ELI

 RET  21 BACK STAGE ÁLVAREZ CERVERA, Luis     RET     RET

 RET  25 OH CHIC SALMERON, Youssef     RET     RET

  NP   2 DYNAMIC MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis      NP      NP

  NP  15 KLICK RIDE FORTUNA DE BUZ FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Ign      NP      NP



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 07/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 004  - Grupo/Group:  145 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:38 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   1 AMBIENTE 55 MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant                  0.00   24.66

   2  24 BOEING MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio                  0.00   24.71

   3   2 VALINCO FERNÁNDEZ-TUBAU, Borja                  0.00   25.64

   4   4 HORIZON DE RIX MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio                  0.00   25.73

   5  17x DINAMIC LUIS MATEOS BERNALDEZ                  0.00   27.41

   6  27 CASHMIRE TODA SUAREZ, Cristina                  0.00   27.53

   7  11x GOLDEN GRANNUS FOUAD LARHISSI                  0.00   27.65

   8   3 CASANOVA DE JOVE RODRÍGUEZ DE TORRES                  0.00   29.21

   9  15x BOLLEKE VANTHEIKE PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ                  4.00   26.02

  10  13 NASTOIS DU BOSQUETION ASTOLFI PÉREZ DE GUZMÁN, Lu                  4.00   27.74

  11   9 ANJANA TODA SUAREZ, Cristina                  4.00   31.43

  12  25 NOBLE DE BRUYERES TORRES GARCÍA, Jesús                  8.00   27.37

  13  29x BIZZY BOY MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant                  8.00   28.52

  14   7 AVERNER TORRES GARCÍA, Jesús    4.00   63.86               

  14  18 UNGARO SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro    4.00   62.70               

  14  20 Candy Boy MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana    4.00   65.31               

  14  26 DARTAGHNAN OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel    4.00   61.31               

  14  28 BIG BOY FERNÁNDEZ-TUBAU, Borja    4.00   64.34               

  19   8 RONALDO OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel    5.00   69.55               

  20  10 DROSSO MATEOS RODRÍGUEZ, Javier    8.00   64.63               

  20  22 MYSTERE DE SERVOLE ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo    8.00   65.43               

  22   6 RICO REVEL ÁLVAREZ CERVERA, Luis    9.00   71.04               

  23  23x REHALA 2C DE JOVE RODRÍGUEZ DE TORRES   20.00   67.47               

  23  30 SIGFRED 32 FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Lui   20.00   67.36               

 ELI   5 KASANDRA 12 MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  12 SUNCARRIER LIFE STYLE GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  14 VOLCAN VAN HET DENNEHOF SERRANO MELERO, Jose     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  21 TULLIBARDS BECA GONZÁLEZ, Jaime     ELI     ELI               

 RET  16 I ´CLIPS FERNÁNDEZ-TUBAU, Borja     RET     RET               



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 007  - Grupo/Group:  120 CJ - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:45 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   1 MONTE CORTO OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel    0.00   71.20

   1   2 ZARAGOZA CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel    0.00   76.27

   3   3 ECLIPSE LÜDERS - GIBBS, Sophia    8.00   74.97



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 009  - Grupo/Group:  130 CJ - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:45 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   4 HHS LANCILORD BECA GONZÁLEZ, Jaime    0.00   82.13

   1   7 ESTEBAN RODRÍGUEZ CALERO, Antonio    0.00   85.25

   3   3 ALBY CORKY CH DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill    4.00   80.31

   4   6 FORSITHIA MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto   10.00  107.28

   5   2 SUNCARRIER CHIN CHIN W GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio   12.00   80.24

  NP   1 MALIK OSTOS, Jaime      NP      NP

  NP   5 STAR DARCO SÁINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CÁMARA      NP      NP



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 010  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:45 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  17 KIMBA AL AHRACH, Ali    0.00   57.83

   2  20b BOUITTON PAREJO, Ignacio    0.00   60.29

   3   2 DUCHESSE AL AHRACH, Ali    0.00   61.42

   4   6 CHIPIE VAN HET MARIA BAÑULS SANUDO    0.00   62.31

   5  16 CARRIGEEN DELIGHT CRICHTON, Georgia    0.00   63.54

   6  25 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio    0.00   69.10

   7  30 ESPOIR DU BUISSON OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Raúl    0.00   75.82

   8  18 STAR DARCO ROCIO SAINZ DE ROZAS DE LA    0.00   77.21

   9  39 QUEEN AL AHRACH, Ali    4.00   56.25

  10  38 SCOOBY FERRÁNDIZ ALFONSO, Belén    4.00   64.14

  11  20 NAPOLEON YAC OSBORNE, Andrés    4.00   66.59

  12   1 ZANDOR Z BAUDET ARANDA, Marta    4.00   68.53

  13   4 CONCETTA 15 SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro    4.00   69.66

  14  37 Equiastigi Capirote GARCÍA DIANA, Salvador    4.00   71.36

  15  14 ERIS NACG RIESTRA TINEO, Oscar    4.00   72.45

  16   7b GOLDEN GRASS KOI D'HERBOU Mª DOLORES ZAMBRANO    4.00   75.49

  17  22 ARKANSAS TODA SUAREZ, Cristina    4.00   76.10

  18  13 QUICK BOY 8 SERRANO MELERO, Jose    8.00   57.29

  19  23 SAGANA LARHRISSI, Fouad    8.00   62.72

  20  34 LACOME Z BENKHRABA, Chafik    8.00   70.20

  21  35 MISS MAROC TELECOM MAAMAR, Abdelkader    8.00   71.46

  22  33 NOISETTE DE BERNI QERMANE, Omar    8.00   74.01

  23   9 BISCAYA DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill    8.00   82.13

  24  28b ROSIE CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel   12.00   57.03

  25   5 MIRAGE DE BERNI QERMANE, Omar   12.00   72.75

  26  19 Pistache DURY SALMERON, Youssef   12.00   73.90

  27  12 OMEGA AISSAOUI, Ilias   12.00   96.12

  28  32 SIRENE OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel   15.00   91.79

  29  40 MAROCAINE AISSAOUI, Ilias   16.00   65.70

  30  40b COPADO CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel   16.00   96.17



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 010  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:45 p. 2www.crosec.net

  31  29 ESTENA EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR   20.00   77.78

 ELI   3 SUNCARRIER LIFE STYLE AURELIO GUTIERREZ     ELI     ELI

 ELI   8 COATEPEC PORRES SOLIS, Diego     ELI     ELI

 ELI  10 PITON GARCÍA DIANA, Salvador     ELI     ELI

 ELI  15 REMEMBER ME OSTOS, Jaime     ELI     ELI

 ELI  21 TARAGON P RUBIO PASTOR, Antonio     ELI     ELI

 ELI  24 IVAN LE HARDI WHITEHOUSE, Nadine     ELI     ELI

 ELI  27 CASSANDRO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill     ELI     ELI

 ELI  28 CARTHAGO D'ESSY Z MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio     ELI     ELI

 ELI  36 CALLIOPSIS OF CHIC SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro     ELI     ELI

 RET  11 CAREGANO Z CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel     RET     RET



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 012  - Grupo/Group:  140 GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 18:07 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  17 OH CHIC SALMERON, Youssef    0.00   77.22    4.00   37.92

   2  21 ARC EN CIEL MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    0.00   78.97    4.00   39.27

   3  13 UNGARO SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro    0.00   79.42    8.00   36.49

   4  43 IDEAL DE REVERDY MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    0.00   77.80    8.00   39.25

   5   9 KLAUSS FERNANDEZ DE MESA, Iñigo    0.00   76.23   10.00   51.02

   6   4 CARAMELO ASTOLFI PÉREZ DE GUZMÁN, Lu    1.00   80.04               

   6  35 KASANDRA 12 MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana    1.00   80.04               

   8  14 SIEGFRIED 32 FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Lui    1.00   80.66               

   9  22 EMPERADOR MATEOS RODRÍGUEZ, Javier    4.00   75.89               

  10   2 NAHINA MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana    4.00   76.24               

  11   8 RAMONA HARARI, Alberto    4.00   76.27               

  12  32 BIG BOY 1 LARHRISSI, Fouad    4.00   76.32               

  13   7 SUNCARRIER MR. NICE GUY GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio    4.00   76.69               

  14   1 PORLAND MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    4.00   77.32               

  15  37 NASTOIS DU BOSQUETION ASTOLFI PÉREZ DE GUZMÁN, Lu    4.00   77.93               

  16  36 VECHTA DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill    5.00   81.65               

  17  30 UNINAS FERRÁNDIZ ALFONSO, Belén    8.00   79.36               

  18  15 ARROGANT HERRERO RUBIO, Fernando    9.00   81.85               

  19  28 TULLIBARDS BECA GONZÁLEZ, Jaime    9.00   83.16               

  20  11 LADY LIBERTY W PORRES SOLIS, Diego   12.00   78.12               

  21   1b GOLDEN GRANNUS LARHRISSI, Fouad   13.00   80.08               

  22  24 WAQUITO MARTÍNEZ - CACHÁ MARTÍNEZ,   14.00   84.24               

  23  12 ALADIN Z RODRÍGUEZ CALERO, Antonio   14.00   84.81               

  24  34 PRIAM DES PEUPLIERS AMENAZAR, Farid   16.00   94.72               

  25  16 MAXIMUS ARANDA GARCÍA, Joaquín   17.00   80.84               

  26   6 ODIEL ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo   17.00   81.20               

  27  10 CYRANO Z OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel   22.00  100.53               

  28  41 OUI OUI HARARI, Alberto   22.00  100.95               

  29  38 VOLCAN VAN HET DENNEHOF SERRANO MELERO, Jose   28.00   76.66               

 ELI   5 FLAVIC DU VIVIER SERRANO MELERO, Jose     ELI     ELI               



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 012  - Grupo/Group:  140 GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 18:07 p. 2www.crosec.net

 ELI  25 WALLY MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  27 LA ZAGALETA SIMPLY RED CERVANTES ALONSO, Ignacio     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  33 CASANOVA DE JOVE RODRÍGUEZ DE TORRES     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  42 AARON VAN DE AMBACITT FERNANDEZ DE MESA, Iñigo     ELI     ELI               

 RET  23 Cobra Van Het Bruegel GUTIERREZ DE RAVE, Rafael     RET     RET               

 RET  31 NABIL OSTOS, Jaime     RET     RET               

 RET  39 OTELLO D`AUGE ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo     RET     RET               

  NP   3 QUINCY 32 DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill      NP      NP               

  NP  19 QUETOUTE VAN DE BREM RICO MUÑOZ, Mª del pilar      NP      NP               

  NP  40 SUNCARRIER LIFE STYLE GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio      NP      NP               



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 013  - Grupo/Group:  120 CJ - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:49 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   2 ZARAGOZA CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel    0.00   75.25

   2   1 MONTE CORTO OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel    8.00   70.06

   3   3 ECLIPSE LÜDERS - GIBBS, Sophia   16.00   68.52



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 08/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 011  - Grupo/Group:  145 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 18:06 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  23 KAIROS DE CROCH MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    0.00   74.36

   2  21 ANJANA TODA SUAREZ, Cristina    0.00   79.02

   3  18 BOEING MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio    0.00   79.54

   4   9 RICO REVEL ÁLVAREZ CERVERA, Luis    0.00   80.77

   5  11 Bolleke Van Theike MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    0.00   83.83

   6   1 BIZZY BOY MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    4.00   80.16

   7   3 CASHMIRE TODA SUAREZ, Cristina    4.00   80.45

   8  13 Candy Boy MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana    4.00   80.95

   9   5 AVERNER TORRES GARCÍA, Jesús    4.00   81.38

  10  16 ULIANO B MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto    4.00   81.75

  11   2 AL CAPONE MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio    4.00   88.42

  12  20 DARTAGHNAN OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel    8.00   81.08

  13   8 DYNAMIC MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis    8.00   81.55

  14  10 DROSSO MATEOS RODRÍGUEZ, Javier    8.00   85.26

  15   4 BIG BOY FERNÁNDEZ-TUBAU, Borja   12.00   84.83

  16   6 RONALDO OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel   12.00   86.85

  17  15 REHALA 2C DE JOVE RODRÍGUEZ DE TORRES   12.00   86.99

  18  14 MYSTERE DE SERVOLE ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo   12.00   88.68

 ELI  12 WELTY FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Lui     ELI     ELI

 RET  17 I ´CLIPS FERNÁNDEZ-TUBAU, Borja     RET     RET

  NP  19 NOBLE DE BRUYERES TORRES GARCÍA, Jesús      NP      NP



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 015  - Grupo/Group:  130 CJ - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:50 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   1 ESTEBAN RODRÍGUEZ CALERO, Antonio    0.00   75.81

   1   4 ALBY CORKY CH DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill    0.00   71.40

   1   6 FORSITHIA MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto    0.00   67.36

   4   2 MALIK OSTOS, Jaime    4.00   65.68

   4   3 SUNCARRIER CHIN CHIN W GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio    4.00   69.34

   6   5 HHS LANCILORD BECA GONZÁLEZ, Jaime   12.00   76.55



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 016  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:51 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   2 BIG BOY 1 LARHRISSI, Fouad                  0.00   22.73

   2  31 OTELLO D`AUGE ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo                  0.00   24.70

   3  26 SUNCARRIER CHIRIGOTA W GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio                  0.00   25.52

   4   7 ZANDOR Z BAUDET ARANDA, Marta                  0.00   25.75

   5   5 GOLDEN GRASS KOI D'HENBOU ZAMBRANO ORTEGA-MONASTERIO,                  4.00   26.36

   6   8 DUCHESSE AL AHRACH, Ali    4.00   41.82               

   7  18 CARRIGEEN DELIGHT CRICHTON, Georgia    4.00   43.69               

   8  23 NAPOLEON YAC OSBORNE, Andrés    4.00   44.45               

   9   6 ROSIE CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel    4.00   45.15               

  10  27 CHIPIE VAN HET BAÑULS SAÑUDO, María    4.00   45.29               

  11  12 ARC EN CIEL ORTIZ MARTÍNEZ, Antonio    4.00   48.97               

  12  22 Pistache DURY SALMERON, Youssef    7.00   67.03               

  13  10 MIRAGE DE BERNI QERMANE, Omar    8.00   45.43               

  14  24 MELODIE DU COCHET MOHAMED AL AHRACH    8.00   46.01               

  15   1 Equiastigi Capirote GARCÍA DIANA, Salvador    8.00   46.55               

  16  19 OMEGA AISSAOUI, Ilias    8.00   46.67               

  17  25 SAGANA LARHRISSI, Fouad    8.00   47.75               

  18   4 ODIEL ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo   11.00   65.86               

  19   3 MAROCAINE AISSAOUI, Ilias   12.00   45.17               

  20  29 NOISETTE DE BERNI QERMANE, Omar   12.00   46.75               

  21  15 QUICK BOY 8 SERRANO MELERO, Jose   12.00   55.14               

 ELI  16 ERIS NACG RIESTRA TINEO, Oscar     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  21 PITON GARCÍA DIANA, Salvador     ELI     ELI               

 ELI  32 NEW GENERATION HERRERO RUBIO, Fernando     ELI     ELI               

  NP   9 CONCETTA 15 SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro      NP      NP               

  NP  11 CHIPIE VAN HET TORRES GARCÍA, Jesús      NP      NP               

  NP  13 COATEPEC PORRES SOLIS, Diego      NP      NP               

  NP  14 BISCAYA DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill      NP      NP               

  NP  17 REMEMBER ME OSTOS, Jaime      NP      NP               

  NP  20 Princess Sena MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Álvaro      NP      NP               



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 016  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:51 p. 2www.crosec.net

  NP  28 ESTENA ÁLVAREZ CERVERA, Luis      NP      NP               

  NP  30 CASSANDRO DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill      NP      NP               



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 017  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:50 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  21 IDEAL DE REVERDY MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant          49.27

   2  15 UNGARO SÁNCHEZ ALEMÁN, Pedro          49.29

   3  34 PRIAM DES PEUPLIERS AMENAZAR, Farid          53.82

   4  22 OH CHIC SALMERON, Youssef          54.95

   5  44 BOUITTON PAREJO, Ignacio          55.89

   6   2 PORLAND MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant          56.61

   7  23 EMPERADOR MATEOS RODRÍGUEZ, Javier          57.27

   8  24 NAHINA MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana          57.71

   9  11 KLAUSS FERNANDEZ DE MESA, Iñigo          59.20

  10   9 RAMONA HARARI, Alberto          59.51

  11   4 VOLCAN VAN HET DENNEHOF SERRANO MELERO, Jose          60.78

  12  13 LADY LIBERTY W PORRES SOLIS, Diego          60.85

  13  33 SIEGFRIED 32 FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Lui          61.49

  14  35 SCOOBY FERRÁNDIZ ALFONSO, Belén          62.02

  14  45 SELENE AISSAOUI, Ilias          62.02

  16  18 UNINAS FERRÁNDIZ ALFONSO, Belén          62.37

  17  19 ARROGANT HERRERO RUBIO, Fernando          62.77

  18  14 ALADIN Z RODRÍGUEZ CALERO, Antonio          67.66

  19  25 RONALDO OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel          67.96

  20  37 STAR DARCO SÁINZ DE ROZAS DE LA CÁMARA          68.48

  21  38 COPADO CANTERO MACÍAS, Israel          68.78

  22  26 WAQUITO MARTÍNEZ - CACHÁ MARTÍNEZ,          70.06

  23   3 VECHTA DIEZ DELGADO GUITIAN, Guill          70.96

  24  27 LA ZAGALETA SIMPLY RED CERVANTES ALONSO, Ignacio          71.76

  25  23b ARKANSAS CRISTINA TODA SUAREZ          74.29

  26  12 CYRANO Z OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel          75.21

  27  39 ESPOIR DU BUISSON OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Raúl          78.23

  28  16 WALLY MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis          78.81

  29   5 OUI OUI HARARI, Alberto          79.59

  30  30 NABIL OSTOS, Jaime          83.79



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 017  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: C

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:50 p. 2www.crosec.net

  30  31 FLAVIC DU VIVIER SERRANO MELERO, Jose          83.79

  32  46 SIRENE OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel          87.19

  33  41 KLICK RIDE FORTUNA DE BUZ FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Ign          96.53

 ELI  42 QUEEN AL AHRACH, Ali     ELI     ELI

 ELI  48 MALIKA GARCÍA-CERECEDA LÓPEZ, Yola     ELI     ELI

 RET  17 KIMBA AL AHRACH, Ali     RET     RET

  NP   6 AARON VAN DE AMBACITT FERNANDEZ DE MESA, Iñigo      NP      NP

  NP   8 SUNCARRIER MR. NICE GUY GUTIÉRREZ GARCÍA, Aurelio      NP      NP

  NP  10 WELTHIT VAN DE HERMITAGE FERNÁNDEZ GIL-FOURNIER, Lui      NP      NP

  NP  20 MAXIMUS ARANDA GARCÍA, Joaquín      NP      NP

  NP  28 TULLIBARDS BECA GONZÁLEZ, Jaime      NP      NP

  NP  29 CARAMELO ASTOLFI PÉREZ DE GUZMÁN, Lu      NP      NP

  NP  36 DYNAMIC MATEOS BERNALDEZ, Luis      NP      NP

  NP  40 Bolleke Van Theike MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant      NP      NP



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 09/08/2009 - Prueba/Comp.: 018  - Grupo/Group:  150 GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE

Presidente: NICOLAS YBARRA - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. O.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider T.Ptos  Ptos  Ptos 

Crosec Timing - 10/08/2009 - 17:52 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  10 AMBIENTE 55 MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    0.00   46.11    0.00   76.63    0.00   46.11

   2   9 BIZZY BOY MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant    4.00   46.04    0.00   77.57    4.00   46.04

   3   8 CASHMIRE TODA SUAREZ, Cristina    4.00   47.18    4.00   74.98    0.00   47.18

   4   6 DARTAGHNAN OLIVA MARTÍNEZ, Samuel    8.00   45.78    4.00   78.65    4.00   45.78

   5   7 AVERNER TORRES GARCÍA, Jesús   12.00   46.72    4.00   78.52    8.00   46.72

   6   2 NASTOIS DU BOSQUETION ASTOLFI PÉREZ DE GUZMÁN, Lu   12.00   46.76    8.00   78.60    4.00   46.76

   7   3 Candy Boy MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana   16.00   45.07    8.00   76.08    8.00   45.07

   8   5 MYSTERE DE SERVOLE ÁLVAREZ AZNAR, Eduardo   16.00   46.40    8.00   71.82    8.00   46.40

   9   1 AL CAPONE MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio   16.00   48.13    8.00   79.20    8.00   48.13

  10   4 ANJANA TODA SUAREZ, Cristina   28.00   47.04    8.00   75.07   20.00   47.04

  11  22 DROSSO MATEOS RODRÍGUEZ, Javier   12.00   78.40   12.00   78.40               

  12  21 GOLDEN GRANNUS LARHRISSI, Fouad   16.00   76.42   16.00   76.42               

  13  20 VALINCO FERNÁNDEZ-TUBAU, Borja   16.00   76.65   16.00   76.65               

  14  19 REHALA 2C DE JOVE RODRÍGUEZ DE TORRES   16.00   79.97   16.00   79.97               

  15  18 BOEING MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio   20.00   78.21   20.00   78.21               

 ELI  17 HORIZON DE RIX MARIÑAS SOTO, Antonio     ELI     ELI     ELI     ELI               

 RET  12 CASANOVA DE JOVE RODRÍGUEZ DE TORRES     RET     RET     RET     RET               

 RET  13 ULIANO B MARQUEZ GALOBARDES, Alberto     RET     RET     RET     RET               

 RET  14 RICO REVEL ÁLVAREZ CERVERA, Luis     RET     RET     RET     RET               

 RET  15 KAIROS DE CROCH MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Pedro ant     RET     RET     RET     RET               

 RET  16 NOBLE DE BRUYERES JESUS TORRES     RET     RET     RET     RET               

  NP  11 KASANDRA 12 MATEOS BERNÁLDEZ, Ana      NP      NP      NP      NP               
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